

2026 BSRA #4 - Lourdes Hill College



Saturday, 15 August 2026

Queensland State Rowing Centre

#	Code	Event	Page #
1	GY81x	Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull	4
2	GY91x	Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull	4
3	GY101x	Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull	4
4	GY111x	Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull	4
5	GY121x	Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull	5
6	GY84x+D9	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	5
7	GY84x+D8	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	5
8	GY84x+D7	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	5
9	GY84x+D6	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	5
10	GY84x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	6
11	GY84x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	6
12	GY84x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	6
13	GY84x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	6
14	GY84x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	7
15	GY94x+D9	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	7
16	GY94x+D8	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	7
17	GY94x+D7	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	7
18	GY94x+D6	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	7
19	GY94x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	7
20	GY94x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	8
21	GY94x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	8
22	GY94x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	8
23	GY94x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	8
24	GY104x+D6	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	9
25	GY104x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	9
26	GY104x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	9
27	GY104x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	9
28	GY104x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	9
29	GY104x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	10
30	GS4+	Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)	10
31	GS8+D3	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3	10
32	GS8+D2	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2	11
33	GO8+	Schoolgirls Open Eight	11
34	GY84x+D9	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	11
35	GY84x+D8	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	11
36	GY84x+D7	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	12
37	GY84x+D6	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	12
38	GY84x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	12
39	GY84x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	12
40	GY84x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	12
41	GY84x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	12
42	GY84x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	13
43	GY94x+D9	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	13
44	GY94x+D8	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	13
45	GY94x+D7	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	13
46	GY94x+D6	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	13
47	GY94x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	13
48	GY94x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	13
49	GY94x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	14
50	GY94x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	14
51	GY94x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	14
52	GY104x+D6	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	14
53	GY104x+D5	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	14
54	GY104x+D4	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	15
55	GY104x+D3	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	15
56	GY104x+D2	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	15
57	GY104x+D1	Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	15
58	GS4+	Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)	16
59	GS8+D3	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3	16
60	GS8+D2	Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2	16
61	GO8+	Schoolgirls Open Eight	17

Event 1 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull

Race 1 Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Natalie Chiu)	6	4:31.84	0.00 +0.00
2	01.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Matilda Jelekaenen)	9	4:35.07	3.23 +3.23
3	01.01	All Hallows'	(Elke Castledine*)	4	4:37.81	2.74 +5.97
4	01.03	Brisbane SHS	(Eloise Larder)	8	4:39.98	2.17 +8.14
5	01.05	Somerville 1	(Gretchen Anderson)	2	4:43.10	3.12 +11.26
6	01.06	St Hilda's School	(Millie Warrian)	3	4:44.30	1.20 +12.46
7	01.09	Stuartholme	(Penny Quinlan)	10	4:46.30	2.00 +14.46
8	01.07	St Margaret's	(Arabella Biggs)	7	4:56.11	9.81 +24.27
9	01.04	Lourdes Hill	(Liria Vieira Lappin*)	5	5:00.64	4.53 +28.80
						*substitute

Event 2 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull

Race 2 Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.01	All Hallows'	(Celia McMeniman)	3	4:14.64	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Agnes Hooper)	5	4:17.16	2.52 +2.52
3	02.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Aylah Beckett)	9	4:24.17	7.01 +9.53
4	02.06	St Hilda's School	(Mila Park)	4	4:25.67	1.50 +11.03
5	02.09	Stuartholme	(Addison Kenny)	10	4:27.22	1.55 +12.58
6	02.07	St Margaret's	(Elkie Wood)	2	4:32.92	5.70 +18.28
7	02.05	Somerville 1	(Zoe Parkin)	6	4:34.10	1.18 +19.46
8	02.03	Brisbane SHS	(Amelie Knight*)	7	4:37.90	3.80 +23.26
9	02.04	Lourdes Hill	(Bianca Davey)	8	5:14.71	36.81 +60.07
						*substitute

Event 3 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull

Race 3 Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Coco Kent)	5	4:04.71	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	All Hallows'	(Ruby MacLeod)	7	4:08.51	3.80 +3.80
3	03.08	St Peters Lutheran	(George Pettigrew)	2	4:09.20	0.69 +4.49
4	03.07	St Margaret's	(Sophie Whistler)	9	4:10.10	0.90 +5.39
5	03.04	Lourdes Hill	(Stella Beattie)	8	4:15.27	5.17 +10.56
6	03.03	Brisbane SHS	(Sophia Ravanal)	4	4:21.96	6.69 +17.25
7	03.05	Somerville	(Pippy Grzegorzewski)	6	4:22.84	0.88 +18.13
8	03.09	Stuartholme	(Grace Sherlock)	10	4:28.52	5.68 +23.81
9	03.06	St Hilda's School	(Ngairé Caple)	3	4:36.61	8.09 +31.90

Event 4 : Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull

Race 4 Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Scarlett Hall)	9	3:59.86	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01	All Hallows'	(Allegra Cavallucci)	4	4:02.64	2.78 +2.78
3	04.04	Lourdes Hill	(Lucinda Staley)	7	4:03.13	0.49 +3.27
4	04.06	St Hilda's School	(Paedra Smith)	8	4:08.07	4.94 +8.21
5	04.03	Brisbane SHS	(Mia Aparicio)	10	4:10.22	2.15 +10.36
6	04.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Olivia Yuen)	3	4:11.59	1.37 +11.73
7	04.07	St Margaret's	(Jane Masson)	6	4:14.33	2.74 +14.47
8	04.09	Stuartholme	(Holly Taylor)	2	4:16.18	1.85 +16.32
9	04.05	Somerville 1	(Matilda Robertson)	5	4:23.26	7.08 +23.40

Event 5 : Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull

Race 5 Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull				Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.08	St Peters Lutheran (Stephanie Pettigrew)	10	4:01.42	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	Brisbane Girls GS (Genevieve Davies)	7	4:05.02	3.60 +3.60
3	05.04	Lourdes Hill (Matilda Dammers)	2	4:09.54	4.52 +8.12
4	05.05	Somerville 1 (Phoebe Hirst)	4	4:11.55	2.01 +10.13
5	05.01	All Hallows' (Emerson Martin)	6	4:12.02	0.47 +10.60
6	05.09	Stuartholme (Sophie Fryer)	5	4:14.04	2.02 +12.62
7	05.07	St Margaret's (Katelyn Cooper)	8	4:27.76	13.72 +26.34
8	05.06	St Hilda's School (Nikita Rogers)	3	4:52.96	25.20 +51.54
	05.03	Brisbane SHS (Chelsea Skipper)	9	SCRATCHED	

Event 6 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Race 6 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9				Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.06	St Margaret's 2 (Kibble,Lightfoot,O'Brien,Clarke,c:Vogel)	10	4:40.66	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07	St Margaret's 2 (Thomas,Goscomb,Brusasco,Knott,c:Gill)	6	4:53.29	12.63 +12.63
3	06.08	St Margaret's 4 (Ritchie,Cavenagh,Rae,Worthington,c:Beasley)	8	5:01.33	8.04 +20.67
4	06.09	St Margaret's 5 (Katsanevas,Lloyd,Rice,Carter,c:Palmer)	7	8:01.45	180.12 +200.7
	06.10	St Margaret's 6 (Robey,Davis,Johns,Smith,c:Van Itallie)	9	DID NOT START	

Race 7 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9				Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.04	St Margaret's (Balkin,Leahy,Staltari,Fidler,c:Small)	9	4:27.66	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	All Hallows' 9 (Bell,Long,Johnson,Jamieson,c:Lavercombe)	10	4:42.87	15.21 +15.21
3	06.11	St Margaret's 9 (Minotto,Mazzocchi,Sheehan,Mitchell,c:McMillan)	6	4:46.71	3.84 +19.05
4	06.01	All Hallows' 10 (Gillespie,Somerville,Robinson,O'Loan,c:Giliberti)	7	4:50.05	3.34 +22.39
	06.05	St Margaret's 1 (Angelini,Briggs,Tedman,Hempel,c:Castrisos)	5	DID NOT START	
	06.02	All Hallows' 11 (McKinlay,Witt,Arthy,Choules,c:Porter-Smith)	8	SCRATCHED	

Event 7 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 8 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8				Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.01	All Hallows' (Osbourne,Reordan,Cavallucci,Bennett,c:McInally)	10	4:30.07	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	Stuartholme (Tustin,Peake,Wright,Mackenzie-Forbes,c:Stuart)	9	4:30.54	0.47 +0.47
3	07.02	St Margaret's (Chandler,Christensen,Gotting,Schmidt,c:Jenyns)	4	5:27.30	56.76 +57.23

Event 8 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 8 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7				Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.03	St Margaret's (Kelly,Dakin,Read,Serafini,c:Frame)	6	4:17.17	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01	All Hallows' (Gilmour,Leyden,Tuckey,Johnston,c:Whiteley)	8	4:33.66	16.49 +16.49
3	08.02	Somerville 7 (Wong,Sangha,Smith,Bajaj,c:Lin)	5	4:51.06	17.40 +33.89
4	08.04	Stuartholme (Walker,Fuoco,Foster,Gordon,c:Bentley)	7	5:12.48	21.42 +55.31

Event 9 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 9 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6				Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.06	Stuartholme (Mitchell,Coulton,Taplin,Keep,c:Farr)	5	4:19.42	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	All Hallows' (Jeremijenko,Lane,Ritchie,Beasy,c:Schwedes)	10	4:31.12	11.70 +11.70
3	09.05	St Margaret's (Wilkinson,Woodhouse,Carroll,Bradford,c:Clarey)	9	4:41.12	10.00 +21.70
4	09.02	Brisbane Girls GS (Brar,Chu,Qin,Cowled,c:Bailey)	7	5:01.01	19.89 +41.59
5	09.04	St Hilda's School (Nooney,Milosevic,Marland,Miller,c:Sha)	6	5:03.93	2.92 +44.51
6	09.03	Somerville 6 (Titus,Zhou,Schmidt*,Vincent,c:Cooper)	8	5:09.00	5.07 +49.58

*substitute

Event 10 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 10 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.07	Stuartholme	(Bennett,Howes,Bailey,McGrath,c:Holloway)	4	4:08.81	0.00 +0.00
2	10.06	St Margaret's	(Raitava,Dalgarno,Young,Bate,c:McGuffin)	8	4:08.89	0.08 +0.08
3	10.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Sun,Blake,Wing,Barker,c:Shirley)	10	4:21.51	12.62 +12.70
4	10.04	Somerville 5	(Behrens,Jamieson,Seeto,Smith,c:Jordan)	9	4:22.12	0.61 +13.31
5	10.01	All Hallows'	(Mewing,Davis,Thomson,Ellem,c:Cush)	7	4:22.61	0.49 +13.80
6	10.03	Brisbane SHS	(Doan,Ronay,Marinelarena,Wang,c:Batianoff)	6	5:17.26	54.65 +68.45
	10.05	St Hilda's School	(Doherty,Broccardo,McIntyre,Virgona,c:Dennis)	5	SCRATCHED	

Event 11 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 11 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.06	St Margaret's	(McDonald,Robinson,Frewin,Godfrey,c:Bull)	8	4:06.30	0.00 +0.00
2	11.07	Stuartholme	(Vanner,Rogers,Dale,Doherty,c:Ormiston-Smith)	10	4:11.40	5.10 +5.10
3	11.05	St Hilda's School	(Basoka,McManus,Pitt,Exposito,c:Oman)	9	4:16.50	5.10 +10.20
4	11.01	All Hallows'	(Lynch,Orford,George,Yates,c:Croger)	6	4:16.75	0.25 +10.45
5	11.04	Somerville 4	(Magee,Titry-Sauret,O'Kelly,Moore-Barton,c:Xu)	4	4:31.34	14.59 +25.04
6	11.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Ball,Stefanutti,Ilango,Terry,c:Skinner)	5	4:35.49	4.15 +29.19
	11.03	Brisbane SHS	(Rajesh,Sun,Luo,Li,c:Brisbane)	7	SCRATCHED	

Event 12 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 12 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.08	Stuartholme	(Finlay,Eats,Ward,Moffatt,c:Stuart)	6	4:05.99	0.00 +0.00
2	12.05	Somerville 3	(Gluth,Crow,Hunt-Sharp,Corry,c:Pollock)	9	4:07.55	1.56 +1.56
3	12.06	St Hilda's School	(Omomo,Cameron,Dougherty,Hollands,c:Edmondson)	10	4:10.22	2.67 +4.23
4	12.01	All Hallows'	(Brumby,Kovacevic,Livesey,Varitimos,c:Goodwin)	8	4:11.62	1.40 +5.63
5	12.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Straughton,Yang,Getliffe,Ma,c:McPhillips)	3	4:17.33	5.71 +11.34
6	12.07	St Margaret's	(Whistler,Juniper,Long,Green,c:McVeigh)	7	4:24.87	7.54 +18.88
7	12.03	Brisbane SHS	(Kabir,Liu,Lu,Weldon,c:Le)	5	4:46.43	21.56 +40.44
8	12.04	Lourdes Hill	(Barrett,Smith,Kelly,Lambert,c:Hansen)	4	5:33.80	47.37 +87.81

Event 13 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 13 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.07	St Margaret's	(Reilly,Berger,Ball,Atkinson,c:Penfold)	6	3:54.45	0.00 +0.00
2	13.09	Stuartholme	(Whitefield,Evans,Clowes,Dubsky,c:Bentley)	4	3:55.43	0.98 +0.98
3	13.01	All Hallows'	(Cavanagh,Robertson,Ahlberg,Gaskin,c:Daly)	8	4:03.10	7.67 +8.65
4	13.06	St Hilda's School	(Hawkins,Chamberlain,Fearon,Oneto,c:Ensor)	9	4:06.69	3.59 +12.24
5	13.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Jamieson,Nilsen,Appleby,Reddie,c:Anderson)	3	4:14.72	8.03 +20.27
6	13.05	Somerville 2	(Nahrung,Pidik,Carnavas,Craig,c:Teo)	7	4:30.67	15.95 +36.22
7	13.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Wood,Mellick,Flores,Mackay,c:Pillai)	10	4:34.04	3.37 +39.59
8	13.04	Lourdes Hill	(Wilson,Mayne,Immonen,Berkman,c:Robertson)	2	4:55.56	21.52 +61.11
9	13.03	Brisbane SHS	(Liu,Junni,Jung,Gatbonton,c:Lin)	5	5:08.92	13.36 +74.47

Event 14 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 14 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.01	All Hallows'	(Haselden,Cambey,Castledine,Pattison,c:McLennan)	9	3:49.63	0.00 +0.00
2	14.09	Stuartholme	(Newsham,McCormack,Cochrane,Quinlan,c:Tustin)	3	3:57.05	7.42 +7.42
3	14.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Greenop,Kim,Johansen,Chiu,c:Mann)	6	3:57.42	0.37 +7.79
4	14.06	St Hilda's School	(Hunt,Warrian,McEwan,George,c:Metcalfe)	5	4:02.39	4.97 +12.76
5	14.05	Somerville 1	(Hirst,Alafaci,Anderson,Bitz,c:Groen-In't-Woud)	8	4:07.75	5.36 +18.12
6	14.03	Brisbane SHS	(Hou,Page,Larder,Ruitenber,c:Xu)	7	4:08.12	0.37 +18.49
7	14.07	St Margaret's	(Biggs,Carter,Ferguson,Evans,c:Lewis)	4	4:09.29	1.17 +19.66
8	14.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Poole,Jelekainen,Vogel,Newman,c:Lodge)	2	4:13.86	4.57 +24.23
9	14.04	Lourdes Hill	(Vieira Lappin,Shepherd,Hassan,Dark,c:Watson)	10	4:23.69	9.83 +34.06

Event 15 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Race 15 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.01	St Margaret's	(Pattison,Macmillan,Rawlings,Wang,c:James)	6	4:36.35	0.00 +0.00

Event 16 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 15 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.01	St Margaret's	(Beasley,Nowak,McKinnon,Schmidt,c:McGuffin)	5	4:12.27	0.00 +0.00

Event 17 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 15 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.01	St Margaret's	(Boucher,White,Smith,Pennisi,c:Small)	4	5:24.47	0.00 +0.00

Event 18 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 15 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.04	St Margaret's	(McConaghy,Anderson,King,Taylor,c:Van Itallie)	8	4:04.61	0.00 +0.00
2	18.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Teo,McGown,Wetherell,Edwards,c:Bailey)	10	4:15.92	11.31 +11.31
3	18.03	St Hilda's School	(Zheng,Russell,Maher,Gallagher,c:Gulliksen)	9	4:22.00	6.08 +17.39
4	18.01	All Hallows'	(Wicks,Pembroke,Carrigan,Lane,c:Croger)	7	4:39.45	17.45 +34.84

Event 19 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 16 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.05	St Hilda's School	(Venker,Baker,Oliphant,Guedez Liberatore,c:Misquitta)	8	4:07.14	0.00 +0.00
2	19.06	St Margaret's	(Campbell,Wehl,Maki,Williamson,c:Jenyns)	10	4:14.51	7.37 +7.37
3	19.01	All Hallows'	(Gillespie,Richmond,Kolb,Lawson,c:Daly)	5	4:23.62	9.11 +16.48
4	19.04	Somerville 5	(Barnes,Gillespie,Vivian,Beirne,c:Tsang)	9	4:27.99	4.37 +20.85
5	19.07	Stuartholme	(McIver,Price,Wheeler-Hewitt,Hanson,c:Mackenzie-Forbes)	4	4:42.21	14.22 +35.07
6	19.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Rothwell,Bryce,Boyle,Novkovic,c:Jayasinghe)	6	5:24.62	42.41 +77.48
7	19.03	Brisbane SHS	(Bilal,Ekora,Holland,Callaghan,c:Doan)	7	5:49.51	24.89 +102.3

Event 20 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 17 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.07	St Margaret's	(Quinn,Moore,Marshall,Tanner,c:Traill)	4	3:54.47	0.00 +0.00
2	20.05	Somerville 4	(Stay,Apolakiatis,Zhu,York,c:Genia)	10	3:58.49	4.02 +4.02
3	20.06	St Hilda's School	(Wilksch,Nickalls,Clarke,McLean,c:Greenwood)	3	3:59.65	1.16 +5.18
4	20.01	All Hallows'	(Heming,Stanbury,Steptoe,Sanders,c:McLennan)	9	4:05.50	5.85 +11.03
5	20.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(O'Reilly,Mo,Sharp,Karanicolas,c:Qin)	8	4:11.71	6.21 +17.24
6	20.03	Brisbane SHS	(Alcock,Kull,Bennett,Wong,c:Olsen)	5	4:18.51	6.80 +24.04
7	20.08	Stuartholme	(Crase,Currin,Michaelis,Hatch,c:Watts)	7	4:22.02	3.51 +27.55
8	20.04	Lourdes Hill	(McShane,Gentle,Scruton,Barrett,c:McGregor)	6	4:43.53	21.51 +49.06

Event 21 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 18 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.05	Somerville 3	(Slatter,Symonds,Muir,Doolan,c:Sherwood)	7	3:51.33	0.00 +0.00
2	21.06	St Hilda's School	(Champion,Prosser,Senior,Ross,c:Leo)	8	3:56.81	5.48 +5.48
3	21.09	Stuartholme	(McKeering,Katter,Payne,Totten,c:Bentley)	6	3:56.89	0.08 +5.56
4	21.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Brunello,Bartlett,Madeo,Quinn,c:Van Morrison)	4	3:59.74	2.85 +8.41
5	21.07	St Margaret's	(Holcombe,Wells,Walker,Barnier,c:Palmer)	9	4:00.99	1.25 +9.66
6	21.01	All Hallows'	(Beh,Jansen,Power,Kang,c:Bentley)	3	4:01.56	0.57 +10.23
7	21.03	Brisbane SHS	(Castillo,Martin,Rayel Amat,Joyce,c:Pearson)	10	4:02.94	1.38 +11.61
8	21.04	Lourdes Hill	(Christophers,Giameos,Harris,Quinn,c:Christophers)	2	4:29.45	26.51 +38.12
	21.08	St Peters Lutheran 3	(Wood,Clem,Fantozzi,Blinco,c:Massingham)	5		

Event 22 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 19 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.09	Stuartholme	(Brown,Harriott,Newsham,Hewlett,c:Adams)	10	3:44.96	0.00 +0.00
2	22.05	Somerville 2	(Cragnolini,Birner,Robinson,Kidston,c:Walker)	2	3:50.17	5.21 +5.21
3	22.06	St Hilda's School	(Brown,Rudduck,Barnes,Gall,c:Fritz)	9	3:55.21	5.04 +10.25
4	22.01	All Hallows'	(McKinnon,Cowie,O'Shea,Lane,c:Street)	3	4:00.15	4.94 +15.19
5	22.07	St Margaret's	(Robson,Webb,McConnell,Clifford,c:Brooks)	5	4:05.38	5.23 +20.42
6	22.04	Lourdes Hill	(Davey,Va'ai,Bragg,McConnell,c:Page)	6	4:26.94	21.56 +41.98
7	22.08	St Peters Lutheran 2	(Ward,Rockley,Bordin dos Santos,Joseph,c:Herd)	7	4:48.35	21.41 +63.39
8	22.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Thynne,Davies,Alexander,Hill,c:Gillan)	4	4:50.02	1.67 +65.06
9	22.03	Brisbane SHS	(Ho,Brennan,Knight,Rice,c:Atkinson)	8	4:55.72	5.70 +70.76

Event 23 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 20 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.01	All Hallows'	(Alford,Lane,Munn,McMeniman,c:Gilchrist)	6	3:37.77	0.00 +0.00
2	23.09	Stuartholme	(Denman,Philp,Hayes,Kenny,c:Webb)	5	3:42.04	4.27 +4.27
3	23.07	St Margaret's	(Chandler,Wood,Doyle,Robson,c:Gill)	10	3:42.34	0.30 +4.57
4	23.03	Brisbane SHS	(Coulter,Remaut,Josipovic,Haynes,c:Olsen)	9	3:42.77	0.43 +5.00
5	23.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Palmer,Hooper,Forbes,McGeachie,c:O'Chee)	4	3:44.01	1.24 +6.24
6	23.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Kirwan,Beckett,O'Sullivan,Galloway,c:Rahman)	3	3:53.41	9.40 +15.64
7	23.04	Lourdes Hill	(Doman,Pattie,Carlin,Robinson,c:Robinson)	8	3:57.58	4.17 +19.81
8	23.06	St Hilda's School	(Springer,Diprose,Park,Rogers,c:Carrigan)	7	3:58.72	1.14 +20.95
9	23.05	Somerville 1	(Guest,Parkin,Wolf,Larsen,c:Daniel)	2	4:13.00	14.28 +35.23

Event 24 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 21 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	24.02	All Hallows' 7	(Thelander,Dillon,Kelly,Lane-Mullins,c:Martin)	4	6:15.48	0.00 +0.00
2	24.07	St Margaret's 7	(Owen,Bowers,Peckham,Reeve,c:Bligh)	7	6:31.42	15.94 +15.94
3	24.04	All Hallows' 9	(Morrison,Beasy,Attwood,Armor,c:Waugh)	10	6:39.31	7.89 +23.83
4	24.06	St Margaret's 6	(Blight,Ward,Everest,Rae,c:Ayres)	5	6:50.45	11.14 +34.97
5	24.05	St Margaret's	(Sweeney,Jackson,Tanner,Himstedt,c:Hamilton)	9	7:02.26	11.81 +46.78
6	24.01	All Hallows' 6	(Chen,Carman,Morrissy,Goodwin,c:Kendall)	6	7:57.73	55.47 +102.2
7	24.03	All Hallows' 8	(Bint,Moran,Taylor,Kelso,c:Kelso)	8	8:10.66	12.93 +115.1

Event 25 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 22 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	25.01	All Hallows' 5	(Bodnar,Williams,Carey,Gordon,c:Ahern)	3	6:19.31	0.00 +0.00
2	25.02	St Margaret's	(Poole,McIntosh,McVeigh,Bell,c:Ayres)	4	6:33.78	14.47 +14.47

Event 26 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 22 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	26.05	St Margaret's	(Dakin,Brown,Vanderaa,McLeod,c:Coop)	9	6:05.29	0.00 +0.00
2	26.04	St Hilda's School	(Shaw,Hill,Warburton,Melenewycz,c:Richardson)	10	6:24.46	19.17 +19.17
3	26.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Knight,Gomes,Hyat,Cartmill,c:Babnik)	6	6:30.18	5.72 +24.89
4	26.01	All Hallows' 4	(Keane,Murphy,Roase,McPherson,c:Kang)	7	6:39.29	9.11 +34.00
5	26.03	Somerville 4	(Brown,Miller,Duncan,Andaku,c:Joy)	8	6:46.50	7.21 +41.21
	26.06	SPLC (INV)	(Massingham,Bandidt,Pettigrew,Tan,c:Buchanan)	5		

Event 27 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 23 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	27.01	All Hallows' 3	(Iannarella,Pickford,Dunn,Tessarolo,c:Gallagher)	5	5:48.88	0.00 +0.00
2	27.07	St Margaret's	(Kennedy,Crowe,George,Poynter,c:Owens)	6	6:02.86	13.98 +13.98
3	27.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Brown,Manzie,Wysocki,Logan,c:Munro)	8	6:12.74	9.88 +23.86
4	27.06	St Hilda's School	(Bos,De Vincentiis,Taggart,Holmes,c:Bassingthwaighte)	9	6:26.19	13.45 +37.31
5	27.03	Brisbane SHS	(Kutija,Pecego,Chand,Jiang,c:Rossington)	7	6:33.10	6.91 +44.22
6	27.05	Somerville 3	(Rowthorne,Vaughan,Stanley,Clarke,c:Davies)	10	6:40.50	7.40 +51.62
7	27.04	Lourdes Hill (INV)	(Woodley,Rossi,Pitt,Ireland,c:Christophers)	3	6:44.06	3.56 +55.18
	27.08	Stuartholme (INV)	(Adams,Read,Carter,Clowes,c:Stuart)	4	SCRATCHED	

Event 28 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 24 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	28.01	All Hallows' 2	(White,Howard,Hartnett,Morland,c:Parry)	8	5:43.60	0.00 +0.00
2	28.03	Brisbane SHS	(Walsh,Blennerhassett,Alexander,Simpson,c:Semple)	10	5:49.26	5.66 +5.66
3	28.07	St Margaret's	(Slogrove,Patrick,Richardson,McMaster,c:Bayley)	7	5:50.89	1.63 +7.29
4	28.06	St Hilda's School	(Walker,Lynton,Ware,Witten,c:Scott)	9	5:59.79	8.90 +16.19
5	28.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Balfour,Dunbar,Matthews,Young,c:Ritter)	6	6:00.03	0.24 +16.43
6	28.05	Somerville 2	(Ballentine,Nahrung,Farquhar,Forrest,c:Bunbury)	4	6:05.17	5.14 +21.57
7	28.08	Stuartholme	(Towler,Ditchfield,Newsham,Sherlock,c:Harriott)	5	6:12.37	7.20 +28.77
8	28.04	Lourdes Hill (INV)	(Ross,Beattie,Thurecht,Betts,c:Robinson)	3	6:19.14	6.77 +35.54

Event 29 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 25 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	29.01	All Hallows' 1	(Sexton,Kovacevic,Rowan,Camuglia,c:Rosenthal)	5	5:29.13	0.00 +0.00
2	29.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Huang,Lyons,Petie,Granger,c:Hewett)	7	5:33.75	4.62 +4.62
3	29.07	Stuartholme	(Ambrose,Cid,Clark,Lichtwark,c:Moloney)	4	5:33.95	0.20 +4.82
4	29.04	Somerville 1	(Lamond,Grzegorzewski,Pini,Norman,c:Goodman)	6	5:37.06	3.11 +7.93
5	29.05	St Hilda's School	(Caple,Thomas,Schmidt,Turner,c:Wilson)	9	5:37.32	0.26 +8.19
6	29.06	St Margaret's	(Stewart,Doolin,Russell,Dockray,c:Smith)	10	5:41.63	4.31 +12.50
7	29.03	Brisbane SHS	(Chen,Varitimos,Ravanal,Knox,c:Batianoff)	8	5:51.26	9.63 +22.13

Event 30 : Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)

Race 26 Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	30.09	St Peters Lutheran	(Brook,Wood,Bryant,Nesbitt,c:Manning)	6	5:43.00	0.00 +0.00
2	30.08	St Margaret's	(Smith,Baxby,Yannakouros,Robson,c:Winks)	5	6:00.01	17.01 +17.01
3	30.01	All Hallows' 1	(Chaw,Hopkins,Donnan,Osbourne,c:Tufui)	7	6:04.82	4.81 +21.82
4	30.05	Lourdes Hill	(Barnes,Small,Smith,Williamson,c:Cooper)	10	6:07.58	2.76 +24.58
5	30.02	All Hallows' 2	(Bolton,Murphy,Douglas,Gallagher,c:Gillespie)	4	6:13.37	5.79 +30.37
6	30.03	Brisbane Girls GS 1	(Choo,Martens,Sayer,Tan,c:Wachtel)	8	6:17.69	4.32 +34.69
7	30.06	Somerville 1	(Natoli,Crawford,O'Connell,Walters,c:Jordan)	3	6:24.46	6.77 +41.46
8	30.10	Stuartholme	(Yu,Katter,Borjesson,Hartwig,c:Read)	1	6:39.66	15.20 +56.66
9	30.07	St Hilda's School	(Hickson,Fearon,Karathanasopoulos,Barrett,c:Scott)	9	6:45.33	5.67 +62.33
10	30.04	Brisbane Girls GS 2	(Offermann,McAndrew,Craig,Davis,c:Ivanovski)	2	7:01.08	15.75 +78.08

Event 31 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3

Race 27 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	31.03	Brisbane Girls GS	(Graham,Basile,Hammer,Edwards-Kalaf,Stefanutti,Babnik,Bourke,Dean,c:Lin)	7	7:05.97	0.00 +0.00
2	31.01	All Hallows' 3	(Gallagher,Schwedes,Sheehy,Nasser,Thorn,Partridge,Hislop,Castledine,c:Tyson)	5	7:14.82	8.85 +8.85
3	31.05	St Margaret's 3	(Rawlings,de Alwis,McGuffin,McLeod,Box,Bliss,Kiley,Pickett,c:Moffatt)	10	7:33.81	18.99 +27.84
4	31.08	Stuartholme	(Kneebone,Gervais,Park,Spicer,Chapman,Simms,Reed,Hampton,c:Carr)	8	7:34.05	0.24 +28.08
5	31.07	St Margaret's 5	(McConnell,Barber,Cooper,Rossiter,Saul,Lillecrapp,Everson,Canoy-Crompton,c:Dart)	9	7:57.42	23.37 +51.45
6	31.02	All Hallows' 4	(Dillon,Whiteley,Attwood,Gray,Dempsey,Barrett,Martin,Coogan,c:Seymour)	3	7:58.97	1.55 +53.00
7	31.04	Somerville 3	(Astone,Gasiewski,Blok,Wootton,Mudge,Beirne,York,Magdics,c:Tsang)	6	8:50.26	51.29 +104.2
	31.06	St Margaret's 4	(Stone,Smith,Brosnan,Blight,Walker,Jackson,Wilkin,Lee,c:Beasley)	4	SCRATCHED	

Event 32 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2

Race 28 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.01 All Hallows' 2 (Crowe,Kendall,Higson,Waldie,Innes,Ball,Moore,Elphinston,c:Smerdon)	7	6:48.59	0.00	+0.00
2	32.07 St Margaret's 2 (Pickett,Corish,Gordon,Jack,McMaster,Joseph,Jackson,Taylor,c:Beasley)	6	6:59.07	10.48	+10.48
3	32.08 Stuartholme (McAuliffe,Matthews,Edmonds,Whitefield,Atkins,Bell,King,Coventry,c:Towler)	9	7:00.57	1.50	+11.98
4	32.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Christmas,Watkins,Bale,Costa,Yantsch,Brown,Beyers,Dunbar,c:Knight)	5	7:02.56	1.99	+13.97
5	32.04 Lourdes Hill (INV) (Harris,Hayden,Dark,Gahan,Paton,Halpin,Dammers,Staley,c:Davey)	3	7:12.14	9.58	+23.55
6	32.06 St Hilda's School (Ayre,Sanders,Fearon,Mackenzie,Stott,Cornford,MacMillan,Scholes,c:Strydom)	10	7:34.27	22.13	+45.68
7	32.03 Brisbane SHS (Lakri,Ko,Ohlson,Power,Fahmi,Campbell,Everding,B,c:Kutija)	8	7:53.21	18.94	+64.62
8	32.05 Somerville 2 (Caldwell,Goodman,Birner,Brett,Bradford,Boardman,Casey,Mullane,c:Walker)	4	7:53.54	0.33	+64.95

Event 33 : Schoolgirls Open Eight

Race 29 Schoolgirls Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	33.01 All Hallows' 1 (Martin,Hawkins,Gorge,MacLeod,Preston,Pattison,Cavallucci,Hilton,c:Arthy)	8	6:22.64	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Bond,Schmidt,Salisbury,Yuen,Mitchell,Kent,Nolan,Davies,c:Brosnan)	7	6:30.83	8.19	+8.19
3	33.05 St Hilda's School (Cooper,Brown,Nolan,Wagner,Smith,Summons,Hawkins,Rogers,c:Maudsley)	9	6:33.37	2.54	+10.73
4	33.06 St Margaret's 1 (Given,Young,Cooper,Johnson,Masson,Miles,Whistler,Baxby,c:Angelini)	6	6:36.49	3.12	+13.85
5	33.03 Brisbane SHS (Cook,Shearer,Aparicio,Jansen,Skipper,Karmalitova,Crouch,Kolera,c:Banks)	4	6:40.01	3.52	+17.37
6	33.08 Stuartholme (Taylor,Whalan,Warby,Cleeve,Jensen,Moffatt,Fryer,Newham,c:Plawecki)	5	6:43.00	2.99	+20.36
7	33.07 St Peters Lutheran (Allard,Hudson,Smith,Hall,Rance,Murphy,Wang,Pettigrew,c:Coleman)	10	6:43.87	0.87	+21.23
8	33.04 Somerville 1 (Howard,Hooper,McDonald,Wolf,Rogers,Hirst,Robertson,Woolley,c:Kidston)	3	7:07.45	23.58	+44.81

Event 34 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Race 30	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	Division 1
CANCELLED		

Race 31	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	Division 2
CANCELLED		

Event 35 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 32	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 36 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 32	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 37 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 33	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 38 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 34	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 39 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 35	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4			Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.01 All Hallows' (Lynch,Orford,George,Yates,c:Croger)	8	4:12.94	0.00	+0.00
2	39.07 Stuartholme (Vanner,Rogers,Dale,Doherty,c:Ormiston-Smith)	4	4:17.27	4.33	+4.33
3	39.04 Somerville 4 (Magee,Titry-Sauret,O'Kelly,Moore-Barton,c:Xu)	9	4:18.21	0.94	+5.27
4	39.03 Brisbane SHS (Rajesh,Sun,Luo,Li,c:Brisbane)	6	4:33.13	14.92	+20.19
5	39.05 St Hilda's School (Basoka,McManus,Pitt,Exposito,c:Oman)	7	4:56.61	23.48	+43.67
6	39.06 St Margaret's (McDonald,Robinson,Frewin,Godfrey,c:Bull)	10	5:02.80	6.19	+49.86
	39.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Ball,Stefanutti,Ilango,Terry,c:Skinner)	5	SCRATCHED		

Event 40 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 36	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3			Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	40.08 Stuartholme (Finlay,Eats,Ward,Moffatt,c:Stuart)	8	4:09.02	0.00	+0.00
2	40.01 All Hallows' (Brumby,Kovacevic,Varitimos,Livesey,c:Goodwin)	3	4:11.57	2.55	+2.55
3	40.07 St Margaret's (Whistler,Juniper,Long,Green,c:McVeigh)	9	4:14.35	2.78	+5.33
4	40.06 St Hilda's School (Omomo,Cameron,Dougherty,Hollands,c:Edmondson)	5	4:16.37	2.02	+7.35
5	40.05 Somerville 3 (Gluth,Crow,Hunt-Sharp,Corry,c:Pollock)	4	4:19.88	3.51	+10.86
6	40.03 Brisbane SHS (Kabir,Liu,Lu,Weldon,c:Le)	7	4:52.07	32.19	+43.05
7	40.04 Lourdes Hill (Barrett,Wittke,Kelly,Smith,c:Hansen)	10	4:57.11	5.04	+48.09
	40.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Straughton,Yang,Getliffe,Ma,c:McPhillips)	6	SCRATCHED		

Event 41 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 37	Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2			Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	41.09 Stuartholme (Whitefield,Evans,Clowes,Dubsky,c:Bentley)	3	3:59.10	0.00	+0.00
2	41.07 St Margaret's (Reilly,Berger,Ball,Atkinson,c:Penfold)	7	4:00.10	1.00	+1.00
3	41.01 All Hallows' (Cavanagh,Robertson,Ahlberg,Gaskin,c:Daly)	9	4:03.71	3.61	+4.61
4	41.06 St Hilda's School (Hawkins,Chamberlain,Fearon,Oneto,c:Ensor)	4	4:19.55	15.84	+20.45
5	41.05 Somerville 2 (Nahrung,Pidik,Carnavas,Craig,c:Teo)	6	4:19.90	0.35	+20.80
6	41.04 Lourdes Hill (Immonen,Wilson,Berkman,Mayne,c:Robertson)	8	5:20.32	60.42	+81.22
7	41.08 St Peters Lutheran (Wood,Mellick,Flores,Mackay,c:Pillai)	2	5:53.77	33.45	+114.6
	41.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Jamieson,Nilsen,Appleby,Reddie,c:Anderson)	5	SCRATCHED		
	41.03 Brisbane SHS (Liu,Junni,Jung,Gatbonton,c:Lin)	10	DID NOT START		

Event 42 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 38 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	42.01	All Hallows'	(Haselden,Cambey,Castledine,Pattison,c:McLennan)	2	3:45.52	0.00 +0.00
2	42.06	St Hilda's School	(Hunt,Warran,McEwan,George,c:Metcalfe)	10	3:58.65	13.13 +13.13
3	42.07	St Margaret's	(Biggs,Carter,Ferguson,Evans,c:Lewis)	9	4:02.82	4.17 +17.30
4	42.03	Brisbane SHS	(Hou,Page,Larder,Ruitenber,c:Xu)	4	4:09.37	6.55 +23.85
5	42.09	Stuartholme	(Newsham,McCormack,Cochrane,Quinlan,c:Tustin)	3	4:11.30	1.93 +25.78
6	42.04	Lourdes Hill	(Vieira Lappin,Shepherd,Hassan,Dark,c:Watson)	6	4:16.20	4.90 +30.68
7	42.08	St Peters Lutheran	(Poole,Jelekainen,Vogel,Newman,c:Lodge)	8	4:39.34	23.14 +53.82
8	42.05	Somerville 1	(Hirst,Alafaci,Anderson,Bitz,c:Groen-In't-Woud)	7	5:06.17	26.83 +80.65
	42.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Greenop,Kim,Johansen,Chiu,c:Mann)	5	SCRATCHED	

Event 43 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Race 39	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 44 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 39	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed)	Division 8	Final
CANCELLED			

Event 45 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 39	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 46 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 39	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 47 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 40	Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	Final
CANCELLED		

Event 48 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 41 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	48.06	St Hilda's School	(Wilksch,Nickalls,Clarke,McLean,c:Greenwood)	7	4:00.44	0.00 +0.00
2	48.05	Somerville 4	(Stay,Apolakiatis,Zhu,York,c:Genia)	6	4:01.48	1.04 +1.04
3	48.01	All Hallows'	(Heming,Stanbury,Steptoe,Sanders,c:McLennan)	9	4:03.48	2.00 +3.04
4	48.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(O'Reilly,Mo,Sharp,Karanicolas,c:Qin)	10	4:13.13	9.65 +12.69
5	48.04	Lourdes Hill	(McShane,Scruton,Barrett,Gentle,c:McGregor)	3	4:29.88	16.75 +29.44
6	48.03	Brisbane SHS	(Alcock,Kull,Bennett,Wong,c:Olsen)	8	4:32.36	2.48 +31.92
	48.08	Stuartholme	(Cruse,Currin,Michaelis,Hatch,c:Watts)	4	DNS: Late	
	48.07	St Margaret's	(Quinn,Moore,Marshall,Tanner,c:Traill)	5	SCRATCHED	

Event 49 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 42 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	49.06	St Hilda's School	(Champion,Prosser,Senior,Ross,c:Leo)	5	3:46.58	0.00 +0.00
2	49.07	St Margaret's	(Holcombe,Wells,Walker,Barnier,c:Palmer)	8	3:54.42	7.84 +7.84
3	49.03	Brisbane SHS	(Castillo,Martin,Rayel Amat,Joyce,c:Pearson)	4	3:54.77	0.35 +8.19
4	49.01	All Hallows'	(Beh,Jansen,Power,Kang,c:Bentley)	6	3:57.06	2.29 +10.48
5	49.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Brunello,Bartlett,Madeo,Quinn,c:Van Morrison)	3	3:58.28	1.22 +11.70
6	49.09	Stuartholme	(McKeering,Katter,Payne,Totten,c:Bentley)	7	4:01.91	3.63 +15.33
7	49.05	Somerville 3	(Slatter,Symonds,Muir,Doolan,c:Sherwood)	2	4:14.24	12.33 +27.66
8	49.04	Lourdes Hill	(Giameos,Harris,Christophers,Quinn,c:Christophers)	9	4:21.61	7.37 +35.03
9	49.08	St Peters Lutheran 3	(Wood,Clem,Fantozzi,Blinco,c:Massingham)	10	5:00.55	38.94 +73.97

Event 50 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 43 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	50.09	Stuartholme	(Brown,Harriott,Newsham,Hewlett,c:Adams)	4	3:46.18	0.00 +0.00
2	50.01	All Hallows'	(McKinnon,Cowie,O'Shea,Lane,c:Street)	8	3:49.39	3.21 +3.21
3	50.06	St Hilda's School	(Brown,Rudduck,Barnes,Gall,c:Fritz)	6	3:52.04	2.65 +5.86
4	50.07	St Margaret's	(Robson,Webb,McConnell,Clifford,c:Brooks)	7	3:53.33	1.29 +7.15
5	50.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Thynne,Hill,Davies,Alexander,c:Gillan)	9	3:54.22	0.89 +8.04
6	50.04	Lourdes Hill	(Davey,Va'ai,Bragg,McConnell,c:Page)	2	4:25.06	30.84 +38.88
7	50.08	St Peters Lutheran 2	(Ward,Rockley,Bordin dos Santos,Joseph,c:Herd)	5	5:19.99	54.93 +93.81
	50.03	Brisbane SHS	(Ho,Brennan,Knight,Rice,c:Atkinson)	3	SCRATCHED	
	50.05	Somerville 2	(Cragolini,Birner,Robinson,Kidston,c:Walker)	10	SCRATCHED	

Event 51 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 44 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	51.07	St Margaret's	(Chandler,Wood,Doyle,Robson,c:Gill)	8	3:33.67	0.00 +0.00
2	51.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Palmer,Hooper,Forbes,McGeachie,c:O'Chee)	10	3:35.00	1.33 +1.33
3	51.01	All Hallows'	(Alford,Lane,Munn,McMeniman,c:Gilchrist)	5	3:37.33	2.33 +3.66
4	51.09	Stuartholme	(Denman,Philp,Hayes,Kenny,c:Webb)	6	3:38.83	1.50 +5.16
5	51.05	Somerville 1	(Guest,Parkin,Wolf,Larsen,c:Daniel)	3	3:40.70	1.87 +7.03
6	51.08	St Peters Lutheran 1	(Kirwan,Beckett,O'Sullivan,Galloway,c:Rahman)	7	3:45.76	5.06 +12.09
7	51.03	Brisbane SHS	(Coulter,Remaut,Josipovic,Haynes,c:Olsen)	4	3:47.39	1.63 +13.72
8	51.06	St Hilda's School	(Springer,Diprose,Park,Rogers,c:Carrigan)	2	3:51.55	4.16 +17.88
9	51.04	Lourdes Hill	(Doman,Pattie,Carlin,Robinson,c:Robinson)	9	3:54.75	3.20 +21.08

Event 52 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 45 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	52.02	All Hallows' 7	(Thelander,Dillon,Kelly,Lane-Mullins,c:Martin)	8	6:15.70	0.00 +0.00
2	52.07	St Margaret's 7	(Owen,Bowers,Peckham,Reeve,c:Bligh)	9	6:44.85	29.15 +29.15
	52.06	St Margaret's 6	(Blight,Ward,Everest,Rae,c:Ayres)	4	DID NOT START	
	52.04	All Hallows' 9	(Morrison,Beasy,Attwood,Armor,c:Waugh)	5	SCRATCHED	
	52.05	St Margaret's	(Sweeney,Jackson,Tanner,Himstedt,c:Hamilton)	6	SCRATCHED	
	52.03	All Hallows' 8	(Bint,Moran,Taylor,Kelso,c:Barrett)	7	SCRATCHED	
	52.01	All Hallows' 6	(Chen,Carman,Morrissy,Goodwin,c:Kendall)	10	SCRATCHED	

Event 53 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 46 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
	53.01	All Hallows' 5	(Bodnar,Williams,Carey,Gordon,c:Ahern)	3	SCRATCHED	
	53.02	St Margaret's	(Poole,McIntosh,McVeigh,Bell,c:Ayres)	4	SCRATCHED	

Event 54 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 46 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	54.05	St Margaret's	(Dakin,Brown,Vanderaa,McLeod,c:Coop)	8	6:12.97	0.00 +0.00
2	54.03	Somerville 4	(Brown,Miller,Duncan,Andaku,c:Joy)	7	6:28.05	15.08 +15.08
INV	54.06	SPLC (INV)	(Massingham,Bandidt,Pettigrew,Tan,c:Buchanan)	5	10:02.81	
	54.04	St Hilda's School	(Shaw,Hill,Warburton,Melenewycz,c:Richardson)	6	SCRATCHED	
	54.01	All Hallows' 4	(Keane,Murphy,Roase,McPherson,c:Kang)	9	SCRATCHED	
	54.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Knight,Gomes,Hyat,Cartmill,c:Babnik)	10	SCRATCHED	
INV - Rowed By Invitation						

Event 55 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 47 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	55.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Brown,Manzie,Wysocki,Logan,c:Munro)	10	6:02.19	0.00 +0.00
2	55.03	Brisbane SHS	(Kutija,Pecego,Chand,Jiang,c:Rossington)	8	6:10.07	7.88 +7.88
3	55.07	St Margaret's	(Kennedy,Crowe,George,Poynter,c:Owens)	7	6:28.69	18.62 +26.50
INV	55.04	Lourdes Hill (INV)	(Pitt,Ireland,Woodley,Rossi,c:Christophers)	6	6:30.55	
INV	55.08	Stuartholme (INV)	(Adams,Read,Carter,Clowes,c:Stuart)	9		
	55.01	All Hallows' 3	(Iannarella,Pickford,Dunn,Tessarolo,c:Gallagher)	3	SCRATCHED	
	55.05	Somerville 3	(Rowthorne,Vaughan,Stanley,Clarke,c:Davies)	4	DID NOT START	
	55.06	St Hilda's School	(Bos,De Vincentiis,Taggart,Holmes,c:Bassingthwaighte)	5	SCRATCHED	
INV - Rowed By Invitation						

Event 56 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 48 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	56.01	All Hallows' 2	(White,Howard,Hartnett,Morland,c:Parry)	9	5:28.34	0.00 +0.00
2	56.07	St Margaret's	(Slogrove,Patrick,Richardson,McMaster,c:Bayley)	8	5:38.66	10.32 +10.32
3	56.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Balfour,Matthews,Dunbar,Young,c:Ritter)	7	5:40.46	1.80 +12.12
4	56.05	Somerville 2	(Ballentine,Nahrung,Farquhar,Forrest,c:Bunbury)	4	5:40.94	0.48 +12.60
5	56.06	St Hilda's School	(Walker,Lynton,Ware,Witten,c:Scott)	10	5:49.04	8.10 +20.70
6	56.03	Brisbane SHS	(Walsh,Blennerhassett,Alexander,Simpson,c:Semple)	3	5:50.18	1.14 +21.84
7	56.08	Stuartholme	(Towler,Ditchfield,Newsham,Sherlock,c:Harriott)	5	5:52.84	2.66 +24.50
8	56.04	Lourdes Hill (INV)	(Ross,Beattie,Thurecht,Betts,c:Robinson)	6	7:24.58	91.74 +116.2

Event 57 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 49 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	57.01	All Hallows' 1	(Sexton,Kovacevic,Rowan,Camuglia,c:Rosenthal)	8	5:23.31	0.00 +0.00
2	57.04	Somerville 1	(Lamond,Grzegorzewski,Pini,Norman,c:Goodman)	7	5:25.14	1.83 +1.83
3	57.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Huang,Lyons,Petie,Granger,c:Hewett)	6	5:26.80	1.66 +3.49
4	57.06	St Margaret's	(Stewart,Doolin,Russell,Dockray,c:Smith)	4	5:32.02	5.22 +8.71
5	57.05	St Hilda's School	(Caple,Thomas,Schmidt,Turner,c:Wilson)	10	5:34.30	2.28 +10.99
6	57.03	Brisbane SHS	(Chen,Varitimos,Ravanal,Knox,c:Batianoff)	5	5:37.53	3.23 +14.22
7	57.07	Stuartholme	(Ambrose,Cid,Clark,Lichtwark,c:Moloney)	9	5:38.08	0.55 +14.77

Event 58 : Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)

Race 50 Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	58.09	St Peters Lutheran	(Brook,Wood,Ayala Moreno,Bryant,c:Manning)	1	5:48.41	0.00 +0.00
2	58.08	St Margaret's	(Smith,Baxby,Yannakouros,Robson,c:Winks)	8	6:06.19	17.78 +17.78
3	58.05	Lourdes Hill	(Barnes,Small,Smith,Williamson,c:Cooper)	2	6:11.94	5.75 +23.53
4	58.10	Stuartholme	(Yu,Katter,Borjesson,Hartwig,c:Read)	4	6:41.16	29.22 +52.75
5	58.03	Brisbane Girls GS	(Offermann,McAndrew,Craig,Davis,c:Ivanovski)	10	6:51.68	10.52 +63.27
6	58.07	St Hilda's School	(Hickson,Fearon,Karathanasopoulos,Barrett,c:Scott)	9	7:01.07	9.39 +72.66
	58.01	All Hallows' 1	(Chaw,Hopkins,Donnan,Osbourne,c:Tufui)	3	SCRATCHED	
	58.06	Somerville 1	(Natoli,Crawford,O'Connell,Walters,c:Jordan)	5	SCRATCHED	
	58.02	All Hallows' 2	(Bolton,Murphy,Douglas,Gallagher,c:Gillespie)	6	SCRATCHED	
	58.04	Brisbane Girls GS 1	(Choo,Bourke,Sayer,Tan,c:Wachtel)	7	SCRATCHED	

Event 59 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3

Race 51 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	59.04	Somerville 3	(Astone,Gasiewski,Blok,Wootton,Mudge,Beirne,York,Magdics,c:Tsang)	4	8:01.74	0.00 +0.00
2	59.05	St Margaret's 3	(Rawlings,de Alwis,McGuffin,McLeod,Box,Bliss,Kiley,Pickett,c:Moffatt)	5	8:06.36	4.62 +4.62
3	59.08	Stuartholme	(Kneebone,Gervais,Park,Spicer,Chapman,Simms,Reed,Hampton,c:Carr)	9	8:17.27	10.91 +15.53
	59.01	All Hallows' 3	(Gallagher,Schwedes,Sheehy,Nasser,Thorn,Partridge,Hislop,Castledine,c:Tyson)	3	SCRATCHED	
	59.06	St Margaret's 4	(Stone,Smith,Brosnan,Blight,Walker,Jackson,Wilkin,Lee,c:Beasley)	6	SCRATCHED	
	59.07	St Margaret's 5	(McConnell,Barber,Cooper,Rossiter,Saul,Lillecrapp,Everson,Canoy-Crompton,c:Dart)	7	SCRATCHED	
	59.03	Brisbane Girls GS	(Martens,Graham,Basile,Hammer,Edwards-Kalaf,Stefanutti,Babnik,Dean,c:Lin)	8	SCRATCHED	
	59.02	All Hallows' 4	(Dillon,Whiteley,Attwood,Gray,Dempsey,Barrett,Martin,Coogan,c:Seymour)	10	SCRATCHED	

Event 60 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2

Race 52 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	60.07	St Margaret's 2	(Pickett,Corish,Gordon,Jack,McMaster,Joseph,Jackson,Taylor,c:Beasley)	3	6:38.65	0.00 +0.00
2	60.01	All Hallows' 2	(Crowe,Kendall,Higson,Waldie,Innes,Ball,Moore,Elphinston,c:Smerdon)	5	6:47.49	8.84 +8.84
3	60.02	Brisbane Girls GS	(Christmas,Watkins,Bale,Costa,Yantsch,Brown,Beyers,Dunbar,c:Knight)	9	6:59.59	12.10 +20.94
4	60.04	Lourdes Hill (INV)	(Harris,Hayden,Dark,Gahan,Paton,Halpin,Dammers,Staley,c:Davey)	10	7:05.62	6.03 +26.97
5	60.06	St Hilda's School	(Ayre,Sanders,Fearon,Mackenzie,Stott,Cornford,MacMillan,Scholes,c:Strydom)	6	7:29.45	23.83 +50.80
6	60.03	Brisbane SHS	(Lakri,Ko,Ohlson,Power,Fahmi,Campbell,Everding,B,c:Kutija)	8	8:08.68	39.23 +90.03
	60.08	Stuartholme	(McAuliffe,Matthews,Edmonds,Whitefield,Atkins,Bell,King,Coventry,c:Towler)	4	SCRATCHED	
	60.05	Somerville - INV 2	(Caldwell,Goodman,Stanley*,Brett,Bradford,Boardman,Casey,Mullane,c:Walker)	7	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Event 61 : Schoolgirls Open Eight

Race 53 Schoolgirls Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	61.01 All Hallows' 1 (Martin,Hawkins,Gorge,MacLeod,Preston,Pattison,Cavallucci,Hilton,c:Arthy)	3	6:21.75	0.00	+0.00
2	61.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Bond,Schmidt,Salisbury,Yuen,Mitchell,Kent,Nolan,Davies,c:Brosnan)	6	6:28.23	6.48	+6.48
3	61.06 St Margaret's 1 (Given,Young,Cooper,Johnson,Masson,Miles,Whistler,Baxby,c:Angelini)	5	6:29.41	1.18	+7.66
4	61.05 St Hilda's School (Cooper,Brown,Nolan,Wagner,Smith,Summons,Hawkins,Rogers,c:Maudsley)	8	6:34.87	5.46	+13.12
5	61.07 St Peters Lutheran (Allard,Hudson,Smith,Hall,Rance,Murphy,Wang,Pettigrew,c:Coleman)	9	6:38.75	3.88	+17.00
6	61.03 Brisbane SHS (Cook,Shearer,Aparicio,Jansen,Skipper,Karmalitova,Crouch,Kolera,c:Banks)	7	6:49.77	11.02	+28.02
7	61.04 Somerville 1 (Howard,Hooper,McDonald,Wolf,Rogers,Hirst,Robertson,Woolley,c:Kidston)	4	7:05.54	15.77	+43.79
	61.08 Stuartholme (Taylor,Whalan,Warby,Cleeve,Jensen,Moffatt,Fryer,Newham,c:Plawecki)	10	SCRATCHED		